

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.1500 OF 2019**

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-6, Mumbai .. Appellant  
Vs.  
Amity Interlink Steel Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai .. Respondent

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Dharan Gandhi (through V.C.) with Mr. Aanchal Vyas,  
Advocates for the Respondent.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK & GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.**

***[THROUGH HYBRID HEARING]***

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, who seeks some more time to obtain instructions in the light of the queries put forth on the earlier date of hearing, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**[ GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J. ]**

**[ M.S. KARNIK, J. ]**