

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1500 OF 2019

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2019

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2019

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1789 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-6 ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Amity Interlink Steel Private Limited ...Respondent

**Mr. Ravi Rattesar** i/by Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, Senior Standing Counsel, for the Appellant in all the appeals.  
**Ms. Aanchal Vyas** i/by Mr. Dharan V. Gandhi, for the Respondents in ITXA Nos.1500 of 2019 and 1659 of 2019.  
**Mr. Jay N. Bhansali**, for the Respondent in ITXA No.1657 of 2019.  
**Mr. V. S. Hadade**, for the Respondent in ITXA No.1789 of 2019.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED: 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent in ITXA No.1789 of 2019, who is stated to have suffered a bereavement in the family, we adjourn the appeals till 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
2. List all the appeals again on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

PRIYA  
RAJESH  
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by  
PRIYA RAJESH  
SOPARKAR  
Date: 2026.04.23  
18:03:41 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)